
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004045-2024 

Contract

Traffic Signals & Intelligent Transport Systems

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-004045

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02aa6a  

Published 7 February 2024, 12:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

Town Hall

Barnsley, South Yorkshire

S70 2TA

Contact

Procurement

Email

Procurement@barnsley.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 01226000000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004045-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004045-2024
mailto:Procurement@barnsley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Traffic Signals & Intelligent Transport Systems

Reference number

RM6099 Lot 2 - DN58505

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60100000 - Road transport services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tender for the maintenance and upgrading of all permanent traffic signal equipment with
emergency make safe function (24 hours, 7day a week service) including any civil
engineering and temporary traffic management works. Hardware and Software maintenance
of Intelligent Transport Systems (ITS) equipment. This contract will be tendered as part of
the CCS Framework RM6099 - Lot 2 and only the Suppliers on the Framework will be invited
to make a submission

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34970000 - Traffic-monitoring equipment



Page 4 to 8

34990000 - Control, safety, signalling and light equipment

34996100 - Traffic lights

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tender for the maintenance and upgrading of all permanent traffic signal equipment with
emergency make safe function (24 hours, 7day a week service) including any civil
engineering and temporary traffic management works. Hardware and Software maintenance
of Intelligent Transport Systems (ITS) equipment. This contract will be tendered as part of
the CCS Framework RM6099 - Lot 2 and only the Suppliers on the Framework will be invited
to make a submission

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008953

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/008953-2021


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Traffic Signals & Intelligent Transport Systems

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Yunex Limited

Sopers Lane

Poole, Dorset

BH17 7ER

Email

e-tendering@yunextraffic.com

Telephone

mailto:e-tendering@yunextraffic.com


Page 7 to 8

+44 1202782136

Fax

+44 1202782435

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK25 - Dorset

National registration number

13199800

Internet address

http://https://www.yunextraffic.com/global/en/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,500,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

http://https://www.yunextraffic.com/global/en/


Page 8 to 8

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-03T13:01:55+0100
	TCPDF




